TPS2010, TPS2011, TPS2012, TPS2013
POWER-DISTRIBUTION
SLVS097A – DECEMBER 1994 – REVISED AUGUST 1995
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 95-mΩ Max (5.5-V Input) High-Side MOSFET
Switch With Logic Compatible Enable Input
� Short-Circuit and Thermal Protection
� Typical Short-Circuit Current Limits:

POWER-DISTRIBUTION
SLVS097A – DECEMBER 1994 – REVISED AUGUST 1995
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
RECOMMENDED MAXIMUM TYPICAL SHORT-CIRCUIT PACKAGED DEVICES CHIP
TJ CONTINUOUS LOAD CURRENT
(A)
OUTPUT CURRENT LIMIT AT 25°C
(A)
SOIC
(D)†
TSSOP
(PW)‡
FORM
(Y)
0.2 0.4 TPS2010D TPS2010PWLE TPS2010Y
40°C to 125°C
0.6 1.2 TPS2011D TPS2011PWLE TPS2011Y
–40°C to 125°C
 1  2 TPS2012D TPS2012PWLE TPS2012Y

ABOVE TA = 25°C
TA = 70°C
POWER RATING
TA = 125°C
POWER RATING
D 725 mW 5.8 mW/°C 464 mW 145 mW
PW 700 mW 5.6 mW/°C 448 mW 140 mW
TPS2010, TPS2011, TPS2012, TPS2013
POWER-DISTRIBUTION
SLVS097A – DECEMBER 1994 – REVISED AUGUST 1995
5POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
recommended operating conditions
MIN MAX UNIT
Input voltage, VI(IN) 2.7 5.5 V
Input voltage, VI at EN 0 5.5 V
TPS2010 0 0.2
Continuous output current IO
TPS2011 0 0.6
AContinuous output current, IO
TPS2012 0 1

Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
TPS2010D NRND SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2010
TPS2010DR NRND SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2010
TPS2010DRG4 NRND SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2010
TPS2011D NRND SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2011
TPS2011DR NRND SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2011
TPS2012D NRND SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2012
TPS2012DR NRND SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2012
TPS2013D NRND SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2013
TPS2013DR NRND SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2013
TPS2013DRG4 NRND SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2013
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.